ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 40

Introduced by Nelson, 6

WHEREAS, Eric A. Spomer, of Troop 75, Omaha, Nebraska, has completed the requirements for the rank of Eagle Scout in the Boy Scouts of America; and

WHEREAS, the award is a performance-based achievement whose standards have been well-maintained over the years; and

WHEREAS, to earn the rank of Eagle Scout, the highest rank in scouting, a Boy Scout must earn 21 merit badges and fulfill requirements in the areas of leadership, service, and outdoor skills; and

WHEREAS, a small percentage of the boys who join the Boy Scouts of America achieve the rank of Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, Eric A. Spomer, through his commitment to scouting principles and hard work, will join other distinguished individuals who are Eagle Scouts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Eric A. Spomer on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Eric A. Spomer at 2668 N. 129th Circle, Omaha, NE 68164.

-1-